

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1467/2015

Devi Sahai @ Debu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kamal Gupta on behalf of Mr. Mahesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Imran Khan, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

13/07/2023

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel is not feeling well.

List after three weeks, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J